507315447 06/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7362370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE	05/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAYSTREET INC.
Street Address:	135 W. 26TH STREET
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16986646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122844976

Email: Jennifer.Lei@freshfields.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER LEI

Address Line 1: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 31ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER LEI
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Lei/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=02 IP Release - MayStreet (05.31.2022)#page1.tif source=02 IP Release - MayStreet (05.31.2022)#page2.tif source=02 IP Release - MayStreet (05.31.2022)#page3.tif source=02 IP Release - MayStreet (05.31.2022)#page4.tif

PATENT 507315447 REEL: 060087 FRAME: 0385

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("**Release**") is made as of May 31, 2022, by CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE ("**Bank**") in favor of MAYSTREET INC., a Delaware corporation ("**Grantor**") with its principal place of business located at 135 W. 26th Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10001.

Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on $\underline{\text{Exhibits A}}$ and $\underline{\text{B}}$ attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 4, 2021 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities of Grantor secured by the Intellectual Property, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Bank hereby terminates, discharges and releases its security interest or other interests it may otherwise have in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement and hereby reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest of Bank in or to the Intellectual Property.
- 2. Bank authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner for Patents record this Release.
- 3. This Release is governed by the laws of the State of New York without regard to principles of conflicts of law. This Release may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement.
- 4. This Release has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the payoff letter, by and between the parties, dated May 26, 2022. In the event that any provisions of this Release are in conflict with the payoff letter, the provisions of the payoff letter shall govern.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

269341599 v5

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

BANK:

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

Name: Imran Premji

Title: Authorized Signatory

By: Caroline /Katschon

Name: Caroline Tkatschow

Title: Assistant General Manager

Address of Bank:

199 Bay Street, 4th Floor Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A2, Canada

269341599

Exhibit A - Patents

Patent / Patent Application	Patent No. / Application No.	Issue Date / Application Date
Database Management Systems and Methods Using	Application No. 16/986,646	Filing Date: August 6,
Data Normalization and Defragmentation Techniques		2020

Bank's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2021 at Reel Number 055156 and Frame Number 0340.

269341599 v5

Exhibit B - Trademarks

Trademark / Trademark Application	Trademark No. / Application No.	Issue Date / Application Date
2	88943905	June 2, 2020
~	88943902	June 2, 2020
MAYSTREET	88943898	June 2, 2020
MAYSTREET	88943888	June 2, 2020
***	4493567	March 11, 2014
MAYSTREET	4493474	March 11, 2014
***	4735705	May 12, 2015
	4735704	May 12, 2015
MAYSTREET	4735691	May 12, 2015
MAYSTREET	4735690	May 12, 2015

Bank's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2021 at Reel Number 7181 and Frame Number 0220.

269341599 v5

RECORDED: 06/02/2022